## **RESOLUTION NO.** 91-59

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES APPROVING A LEASE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY AND LOAVES & FISHES FOR OFFICE SPACE

**WHEREAS**, the City of El Paso de Robles currently provides temporary office space for use by Loaves & Fishes and is desirous of continuing to do so since their activities in our community provide a benefit to our citizens; and

WHEREAS, Loaves & Fishes is desirous of continuing their activities in our community for the benefit of our citizens; and

**WHEREAS**, both parties agree that the terms and conditions of the attached lease are mutually agreeable.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles does hereby approve the lease agreement attached herewith as Exhibit "A" and authorizes the Mayor to execute said agreement on the behalf of the City of El Paso de Robles.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles, this 7th day of May, 1991 on the following vote:

AYES:

Russell, Picanco, Reneau, Martin and Iversen

NOES:

None

ABSENT:

None

Christian E. Iversen, Mayor

ATTEST:

Jerry Bankston, City Clerk